

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2229

Page 1, line 1, remove "and section"

Page 1, line 2, remove "57-51.1-07.3"

Page 1, line 3, replace "and oil and gas research fund deposits" with "; and to provide an effective date"

Page 1, line 11, replace "twenty" with "twenty-two"

Page 2, line 6, replace "four" with "five"

Page 2, line 7, replace "five" with "six"

Page 2, line 11, replace "four" with "five"

Page 2, line 16, replace "five" with "six"

Page 2, line 17, replace "six" with "seven"

Page 2, line 22, replace "five" with "six"

Page 2, line 26, replace "five" with "six"

Page 2, line 27, replace "six" with "seven"

Page 2, line 31, replace "five" with "six"

Page 3, replace lines 7 through 17 with:

"SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Act is effective for taxable events occurring after June 30, 2009."

Renumber accordingly